Kenneth I. Jaynes Memorial Scholarship

Sponsored by the Connellsville Area Falcon Foundation

Kenneth I. Jaynes was the President of the Falcon Foundation for many years. Prior to his death in 2018, he had dedicated much of his life to the service of other people; in the community, his church, as well as within the Connellsville Area School District. In his memory, the Falcon Foundation is proud to present two <u>\$500.00</u> scholarships; one to a deserving graduating student of Connellsville Area High School and one to a deserving graduating student of the Connellsville Area Career and Technical Center.

In order to qualify for these Falcon Foundation Scholarships, students must be in good academic standing and must have distinguished themselves in the area of <u>School and</u> <u>Community Service</u>. The recipients of these scholarships must be planning to attend institutions of higher learning following high school, and have the endorsements of two C.A.H.S. or C.A.C.T.C. teachers and a guidance counselor. The scholarships will not be awarded based on financial need.

Name of Applicant	
Home Address	
Home Phone Number	Cell Phone Number
Course of Study or Career Program	Current GPA
Institutions of Higher Learning being consid	ered
Career Objective:	
Extra-Curricular Activities while in high sche	
School Service and Community Service Act	

Explain briefly how you have personally benefited from your participation in School and Community Service projects

<u>Signatures</u>
Recommending Teacher #1
Recommending Teacher #2
Guidance Counselor
(Teachers and Counselor may be contacted by the Scholarship Committee)
Parent
Student Applicant Date
This Application must be returned to the Guidance Office by

April 3, 2023